## 503915600 07/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARL GUTHRIE	03/08/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K.E. GUTHRIE & J.D. SCHWARTZ DESIGNS, LLC	
Street Address:	7303 BURLESON ROAD	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78744	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8353653
Patent Number:	8312966
Patent Number:	8424638

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jneas@neas-law.com

Correspondent Name: JEROD NEAS
Address Line 1: 406 VALE STREET
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEROD NEAS
SIGNATURE: /jcn/
DATE SIGNED: 07/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Invention Assignment - Guthrie - SIGNED#page1.tif source=Invention Assignment - Guthrie - SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 503915600 REEL: 039159 FRAME: 0687

### **INVENTION ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Karl Guthrie ("Assignor"), am an inventor of the inventions described in the United States patents and patent applications filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office set forth on Schedule A hereto, (as the same may be updated and amended from time to time by mutual agreement of the parties, collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee formed K. E. Guthrie & J. D. Schwartz Designs, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee"), with Joseph Schwartz as an intellectual property holding company; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, any reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions thereof, new applications, and issued patents claiming priority from the Patents; and any conceptual improvements, extensions, or derivatives or other inventions related to the subject matter of the Patents; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all patent applications, utility models, and designs or any other grants of rights which may hereafter be filed, obtained, or asserted for inventions competitive with the Patents in the United States or any country or countries anywhere, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same priority rights derived from the Patents under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of any country as may be applicable; and any causes of action related to the Patent that may accrue or may have accrued in Assignor's favor (collectively, "Inventions").

THEREFORE, as an additional capital contribution to Assignee, in consideration of Assignor's equity interest in Assignee, Assigner assigns to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention.

Assignor hereby warrants that Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to the Assignor respecting the Inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the Invention in all countries.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications for such protection, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

Signed this 8 day of March, 2010.

Karl Guthrie

Address: 2903 5,579 5-1 Austin TX 78704

> PATENT REEL: 039159 FRAME: 0688

#### Schedule A

### **Patents and Patent Applications**

# **United States Patents**

Patent No. 6,109,578 – Removable Bolt, Filed August 10, 1998, Issued August 29, 2000 Patent No. 6,729,821 – Removable Bolt, Filed February 28, 2002, Issued May 4, 2004 Patent No. 7,011,281 – Removable Bolt, Filed December 30, 2003, Issued March 14, 2006 Patent No. 7,357,363 – Removable Bolt, Filed March 13, 2006, Issued April 15, 2008

### **United States Patent Applications**

SN: 10/718,929 - Toggle Bolt, Filed November 19, 2003

SN: 12/586,582 - Beam Anchor

RECORDED: 07/14/2016

SN: 12/587,658 - Swivel Ring w/ Toggle Bolt

Doc# P 6040,29017 – Swivel Anchor (USPO Serial Number not yet available)